
eCampus Summer 2019 Orientation  

 

Location:  Peoria High School | 11200 N. 83rd Avenue| Peoria, AZ 85345 | 623.412.5345 
IMPORTANT:  All eCampus in-person orientations will take place on Wednesday, May 29th on the campus 
of Peoria High School.  Some courses offer students the option of attending at 6:00 or 7:00 p.m., while a 
few courses offer only one session.  Students should attend an orientation for each course enrolled.  
Parents are encouraged to attend the orientation with their student.   

Wednesday, May 29th Orientation Schedule 
Begin date: May 29th | End date: July 23rd  

Course Room Time Instructor 

Have questions?  Visit the Peoria HS Bookstore 

Algebra I Library 
(Electronic Classroom) 

6:00 or 7:00 p.m. Melissa Malmos 
mmalmos@pusd11.net 

Algebra II B147 
(B Building-1st Floor) 

6:00 or 7:00 p.m. Curtis Aylward 
caylward@pusd11.net 

American Economics &  
American Economics H 

B115 
(B Building-1st Floor) 

6:00 or 7:00 p.m. eCampus Staff 

AP Composition & Literature H 1203 6:00 p.m. only Mylynda Koener 
mkoener@pusd11.net 

AZ/American Government & 
AZ/American Government H 

B115 
(B Building-1st Floor) 

6:00 or 7:00 p.m. Sarah Garrigan 
sgarrigan@pusd11.net 

AZ/US History 18100 6:00 p.m. only Diane Dunham 
ddunham@pusd11.net 

Biology A210 7:00 p.m. only Jason Rainey 
jrainey@pusd11.net 

Business Foundations 18113 7:00 p.m. only Denise Ottenheimer 
dottenheimer@pusd11.net 

College Mathematics B139 
(B Building-1st Floor) 

6:00 or 7:00 p.m. Ronni Cope 
rcope@pusd11.net 

College Prep English Honors B125 
(B Building-1st Floor) 

7:00 p.m. only Heather Hart 
hhart@pusd11.net 

Creative Writing 1203 7:00 p.m. only Mylynda Koener 
mkoener@pusd11.net 

CTE Internship, Adv. Mkt. Wk. 
Exp., Bus. Admin. Wk. Exp., 

Professional Internship 

B126 
(B Building-1st Floor) 

7:00 p.m. only Donna Rizer 
drizer@pusd11.net 

Driver Education B126 
(B Building-1st Floor) 

6:00 or 7:00 p.m. Nick Rizer 
nrizer@pusd11.net 

English I  18120 7:00 p.m. only Scott Lanning 
slanning@pusd11.net 

English II & English II Honors B230 
(B Building-2nd Floor) 

6:00 p.m. only Cara Miller 
camiller@pusd11.net 
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Wednesday, May 29th Orientation Schedule 
  Begin date: May 29th | End date: July 23rd 

Course Room Time Instructor 

Have questions?  Visit the Peoria HS Bookstore 

English III & English III 
Honors 

A234 
(A Building-2nd Floor) 

6:00 p.m. only Kraig Day 
kday@pusd11.net 

English IV B125 
(B Building-1st Floor) 

6:00 p.m. only Heather Hart 
hhart@pusd11.net 

Environmental Science A210 6:00 p.m. only Jason Rainey 
jrainey@pusd11.net 

Geometry & Geometry 
Honors 

B146 
(B Building-1st Floor) 

6:00 or 7:00 p.m. Tracey Wikel 

twikel@pusd11.net 

Health 18111 6:00 p.m. only  Brett Stafford 
bstafford@pusd11.net 

Intro to Culinary Arts B126 
(B Building-1st Floor) 

6:00 p.m. only Donna Rizer 
drizer@pusd11.net 

Leadership Seminar 1204 6:00 p.m. only Kris Record 
krecord@pusd11.net 

Music Theory Library 
(Career Center)  

6:00 p.m. only Zona Mielke 
zmielke@pusd11.net 

Personal Finance I 18113 6:00 p.m. only Denise Ottenheimer 
dottenheimer@pusd11.net 

Personal Fitness Library 
(Main Floor) 

6:00 or 7:00 p.m. Teresa Fuller 
tfuller@pusd11.net 

Psychology  18120 6:00 p.m. only Scott Lanning 
slanning@pusd11.net 

Sociology 18120 6:00 p.m. only Scott Lanning 
slanning@pusd11.net 

Spanish I A234 
(A Building-2nd Floor) 

7:00 p.m. only eCampus Staff 

Spanish II A234 
(A Building-2nd Floor) 

7:00 p.m. only eCampus Staff 

World History  18100 6:00 p.m. only Andrew Taylor 
antaylor@pusd11.net 


